CITY OF CELINA, TEXAS RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CELINA, TEXAS, RENAMING A SECTION OF COUNTY ROAD 86 TO SOUTH COIT RD

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Celina adopted a revised street name approval policy, and map with historic name placeholders on May 12, 2015;

WHEREAS, policies of the City are revised from time-to-time;

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Celina desires to honor the historic heritage of the early families who settled in Celina; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Celina also desires to recognize prominent citizens, both living and deceased:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CELINA, TEXAS:

<u>SECTION 1</u>: The following street names shall be changed effective April 19th, pending corresponding County approval on April 18th. Street placards shall be replaced with the adopted names, and notice shall be given to property owners along such streets of the official change:

• County Road 86, from the intersection with Vest Ln as its Southern Boundary, to the intersection with Choate Pkwy as its Northern Boundary, shall become South Coit Rd, as depicted in Exhibit A.

SECTION 2: The City Council reviewed the revised Policy and hereby adopts the same,

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

AND IT IS SO RESOLVED.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City	Council of the City of Celina, Texas this	s_12 th day of April, 2022.
Saan Taggy Mayon	_	
Sean Terry, Mayor City of Celina, Texas		

Vicki Tarrant, City Secretary City of Celina, Texas

[SEAL]

ATTEST:

APPROVE	OT 2AC	FORM
AFFIXIVE	, A. 1 1 1 1	1 1 7 7 1 7 1

Lance Vanzant, Attorney for the City City of Celina, Texas

Exhibit"A"Proposed S Coit Rd Renaming Limits

